







c/ Ferraz, 16 7º Izda. - 28008 MADRID info@rfejudo.com - www. rfejudo.com Télefs. : (34) 91 541 15 36 - (34) 91 559 48 76 - Fax (34) 91 547 61 39





EJU TRAINING CAMP CASTELLDEFELS 9-16 July 2011

	9-16 July 2011
Date	Arrival: 9 th of July (before 19.00)
	Departure: 16 th of July (after breakfast)

Place	Castelldefels (Barcelona) Spain.	

C	Organizer	Royal Spanish Judo Federation http://www.rfejudo.com C/ Ferraz, 16 – 7° izq. 28008 Madrid TI° - +34676794789 FAX 0034915476139
		e-mail: castelldefels2011@rfejudo.com

Acreditation and check-in	Check-in and accreditation must be done at arrival at : Hotel "Ciudad de Castelldefels" Po de la Marina 212. Castelldefels (Barcelona)

	THE ORGANIZATION IS FREE TO DISTRIBUTE ACCOMMODATION ACCORDINGLY.
Accommodation	SINGLE ROOMS WILL BE GIVEN UNDER SPECIAL REQUEST AND AVAILABILITY.
	TRAINING WILL NOT BE PERMITED IF ACCOMMODATION IS OUT OF THE OFFICIAL HOTELS.

Transfer	The Royal Spanish Judo Federation will organize the transfers from the Barcelona Airport to the hotels.
----------	--







Travel expenses are in charge of participating countries.

All stay expenses will be paid by visiting Federations.

Entry fee of 300 Euros (per person) must be paid to bank account before the 1st of

July.

The remaining 470 Euros (per person) can be paid in cash at arrival.

Financial Conditions

Prices(including accommodation in full board*, transfers from the airport and training camp):

770 Euros per person

970 Euros per person in single room (under special request)

*Full board from dinner on Saturday 9th to breakfast on Saturday 16th of July.

Prices per extra-day:

125 Euros per person/per night (full board)

150 Euros per person/ per night in single room (full board)

The hotel reservation will be done by the Royal Spanish Judo Federation.

Account owner: **Real Federación Española de Judo y D.A.** Federation Address: **Ferraz 16 7º izq Madrid 28008 Spain**

Name of Bank: Barclays Bank

Bank Address: **Princesa 81 Madrid 28008 Spain**Account number: **ES04 0065 1260 0900 0100 8499**

Swift Code: BARCESMM

Cancelation expenses: 100% after 7th of July 2010

EJU

The EJU Registration Fee is:

Registration fee

30 Euro per participating athlete (For EJU members)

100 Euros per participation athlete (For Non- EJU Members)

Training Sessions (Randori) from the 10 to the 15 of July:

Mornings:

Training Program

Men: From 10:00 to 11.30 Women: From 12.00 to 13.30

Afternoons:

Men: From 17:00 to 18.30 Women: From 19.00 to 20:30







Liability

Neither the organizers of the event, nor the Royal Spanish Judo Federation (or any of its officials or members) will be liable or responsible for any personal injury nor for any loss or damage to any property arising out of participations and travelling in connection with this event.

President of Royal Spanish Judo Federation Juan Carlos Barcos Nagore

